FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Adams to Engrossed House Bill No. 308 by Representative Adams

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "R.S. 42:13(A)(4)" delete the comma "," and insert "and 19(A)(1)(b)(ii)(dd),"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 1, line 8, after "R.S. 42:13(A)(4)" delete "is" and insert "and 19(A)(1)(b)(ii)(dd)6 are"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

11

8 On page 2, at the end of line 3, delete the semicolon ":" and delete lines 4 through 6 and 9 insert the following:

10 "except as otherwise provided in Subitem (dd) of this Item.

12 (dd) If an agenda of a meeting of a governing authority of a parish or municipality contains more than fifty items, the governing authority may take action 13 on items listed on a consent agenda without reading the description of each item 14 15 aloud. However, before any action is taken on items listed on a consent agenda, the 16 governing authority shall allow a public comment period. Any item listed on a consent agenda may be removed from the consent agenda by an individual member 17 18 of the governing authority if a person objects to the presence of the item on the consent agenda and provides reasons for individual discussion at the meeting. The 19 20 name of the person who objects to a consent agenda item and the reasons for the 21 objection shall be included in the minutes of the meeting."